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Districts, Schools & Teachers
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State Schools/Academies

Charter Schools

Combined

Senior Highs

Junior Highs

Secondary Schools

Elementary Schools

K-12 Schools

Area Learning Centers (ALC's)

Number of Schools as of July 1

Public Schools

Telecommunication Districts

Special Education &/or Vocational Cooperative Districts

Miscellaneous Cooperative Districts

Education Districts

Tribal Schools

Integration Districts

Intermediate School Districts (287, 916, 917)

Special School Districts

Non-Operating Common School Districts (Prinsburg, Franconia)

Public Operating Elementary & Secondary Independent Districts as of July 1

Public School Districts

Public School Teachers

Teachers--Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) as of October 1

Pre-Kindergarten, ECFE & School Readiness FTE

Kindergarten FTE

Elementary FTE (grades 1 through 6)

Secondary FTE (grades 7 through 12)

Other/Un-Graded FTE (not Special Ed)

Special Education FTE

 1,482

 52,457

 2,197

 23,127

 23,052

 1,086

 8,583

New Teachers FTE (newly licensed & first teaching assignment)  1,835

Average Years of Teaching Experience-statewide  14.22



Public Schools Enrollment & Graduates

2003-2004

K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2003

Kindergarten

Elementary (grades 1 through 6)

Secondary (grades 7 through 12)

Native American (grades K-12)

Asian/Pacific Islander (grades K-12)

Grade 1

Grade 2

Grade 3

Grade 4

Grade 5

Grade 6

Grade 7

Grade 8

Grade 9

Grade 10

Grade 11

Grade 12

Hispanic (grades K-12)

Black (grades K-12)

White (grades K-12)

 833,008

 59,450

 360,695

 58,139

 57,678

 58,776

 60,114

 62,241

 63,747

 65,760

 67,983

 69,817

 68,979

 67,634

 72,690

Female (grades K-12)

Male (grades K-12)  427,699

 405,309

 18,349

 44,908

 38,054

 64,700

 666,997

 412,863

Pre-Kindergarten & Early Childhood Enrollment  10,954

Special Education--receiving services (grades K-12)

English Language Learners (grades K-12)

Free & Reduced Lunch Eligible (grades K-12)

Enrolled in Charter Schools (grades K-12)

"Open-Enrolled" to Non-Resident District (grades K-12)

Elementary (grades K-6)

Secondary (grades 7-12)

Elementary (grades K-6)

Secondary (grades 7-12)

 14,245

 7,830

 6,415

 31,294

 15,347

 10,991

 237,426

 54,874

 103,310

Graduates (2002-2003):  59,432



Non-Public Schools Enrollment

Number of Home Schooled Students as of October 1, 2003  17,533

 507

 8,492

 48,013

 8,292

 88,203

 31,698

 8,087

 8,419

 7,893

 7,840

 7,482

 6,602

 6,583

 4,794

 4,780

 4,523

 4,416

K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2003
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Grade 6

Grade 5
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Grade 3

Grade 2

Grade 1

Secondary (grades 7 through 12)

Elementary (grades 1 through 6)

Kindergarten

Number of Non-Public Schools


