Minnesota Education Statistics Summary 2003-2004

Districts, Schools & Teachers

Public School Districts

Public Operating Elementary & Secondary Independent Districts as of July 1 Non-Operating Common School Districts (Prinsburg, Franconia) Special School Districts Intermediate School Districts (287, 916, 917) Integration Districts Tribal Schools Charter Schools State Schools/Academies Education Districts Miscellaneous Cooperative Districts Special Education &/or Vocational Cooperative Districts Telecommunication Districts		339 2 2 3 5 4 93 2 18 20 14		
Public Schools				
Number of Schools as of July 1		1,845		
Area Learning Centers (ALC's) K-12 Schools Elementary Schools Middle Schools Secondary Schools Junior Highs Senior Highs Combined		216 10 957 172 490 62 215 213		
Public School Teachers				
TeachersFull-Time Equivalent (FTE) as of October 1 Pre-Kindergarten, ECFE & School Readiness FTE Kindergarten FTE Elementary FTE (grades 1 through 6) Secondary FTE (grades 7 through 12) Other/Un-Graded FTE (not Special Ed) Special Education FTE	1,482 2,197 23,127 23,052 1,086 8,583	52,457		
Average Years of Teaching Experience-statewide		14.22		
New Teachers FTE (newly licensed & first teaching assignment)		1,835		

Public Schools Enrollment & Graduates

2003-2004

Pre-Kindergarten & Early Childhood Enrollment K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2003		10,954 833,008
Kindergarten Elementary (grades 1 through 6) Grade 1	58,139	59,450 360,695
Grade 2	57,678	
Grade 3	58,776	
Grade 4	60,114	
Grade 5	62,241	
Grade 6	63,747	
Secondary (grades 7 through 12)	33,	412,863
Grade 7	65,760	112,000
Grade 8	67,983	
Grade 9	69,817	
Grade 10	68,979	
Grade 11	67,634	
Grade 12	72,690	
5.445	,000	
Male (grades K-12)		427,699
Female (grades K-12)		405,309
		·
Native American (grades K-12)		18,349
Asian/Pacific Islander (grades K-12)		44,908
Hispanic (grades K-12)		38,054
Black (grades K-12)		64,700
White (grades K-12)		666,997
Special Educationreceiving services (grades K-12)		103,310
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
English Language Learners (grades K-12)		54,874
Free & Reduced Lunch Eligible (grades K-12)		237,426
Enrolled in Charter Schools (grades K-12)		14,245
Elementary (grades K-6)	7,830	
Secondary (grades 7-12)	6,415	
"Open-Enrolled" to Non-Resident District (grades K-12)		31,294
Elementary (grades K-6)	15,347	
Secondary (grades 7-12)	10,991	
Graduates (2002-2003):		59,432

Non-Public Schools Enrollment

Number of Non-Public Schools 507 K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2003 88,203 Kindergarten 8,492 Elementary (grades 1 through 6) 48,013 Grade 1 8,292 Grade 2 8,087 Grade 3 8,419 Grade 4 7,893 Grade 5 7,840 Grade 6 7,482 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 31,698 Grade 8 6,583 Grade 9 4,794	Number of Home Schooled Students as of October 1, 2003		17,533
Kindergarten 8,492 Elementary (grades 1 through 6) 48,013 Grade 1 8,292 Grade 2 8,087 Grade 3 8,419 Grade 4 7,893 Grade 5 7,840 Grade 6 7,482 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 31,698 Grade 7 6,602 Grade 8 6,583	Number of Non-Public Schools		507
Elementary (grades 1 through 6) Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 5 Grade 6 T,840 Grade 6 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) Grade 7 Grade 8 48,013 48,013 48,013 48,013 48,013	K-12 Enrollment as of October 1, 2003		88,203
Grade 1 8,292 Grade 2 8,087 Grade 3 8,419 Grade 4 7,893 Grade 5 7,840 Grade 6 7,482 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 31,698 Grade 7 6,602 Grade 8 6,583	Kindergarten		8,492
Grade 2 8,087 Grade 3 8,419 Grade 4 7,893 Grade 5 7,840 Grade 6 7,482 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 31,698 Grade 7 6,602 Grade 8 6,583	Elementary (grades 1 through 6)		48,013
Grade 3 8,419 Grade 4 7,893 Grade 5 7,840 Grade 6 7,482 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 31,698 Grade 7 6,602 Grade 8 6,583	Grade 1	8,292	
Grade 4 7,893 Grade 5 7,840 Grade 6 7,482 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 31,698 Grade 7 6,602 Grade 8 6,583	Grade 2	8,087	
Grade 5 7,840 Grade 6 7,482 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 31,698 Grade 7 6,602 Grade 8 6,583	Grade 3	8,419	
Grade 6 7,482 Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 31,698 Grade 7 6,602 Grade 8 6,583	Grade 4	7,893	
Secondary (grades 7 through 12) 31,698 Grade 7 6,602 Grade 8 6,583	Grade 5	7,840	
Grade 7 6,602 Grade 8 6,583	Grade 6	7,482	
Grade 8 6,583	Secondary (grades 7 through 12)		31,698
7,777	Grade 7	6,602	
Grade 9 4 794	Grade 8	6,583	
51ddc 5 4,754	Grade 9	4,794	
Grade 10 4,780	Grade 10	4,780	
Grade 11 4,523	Grade 11	4,523	
Grade 12 4,416	Grade 12	4,416	